NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Date Paid

07/01/2020
28/01/2020
14/01/2020
15/01/2020
07/01/2020
07/01/2020
07/01/2020
28/01/2020
14/01/2020
15/01/2020
14/01/2020
14/01/2020
28/01/2020
15/01/2020
15/01/2020
21/01/2020
14/01/2020
14/01/2020
14/01/2020
28/01/2020
22/01/2020
07/01/2020
28/01/2020
07/01/2020
21/01/2020
14/01/2020
07/01/2020
07/01/2020
28/01/2020
28/01/2020
07/01/2020
14/01/2020
14/01/2020
21/01/2020
07/01/2020
14/01/2020
21/01/2020
07/01/2020
21/01/2020
21/01/2020
28/01/2020
21/01/2020
28/01/2020
15/01/2020
21/01/2020
15/01/2020
28/01/2020
21/01/2020
07/01/2020
15/01/2020
15/01/2020
07/01/2020
14/01/2020
07/01/2020
21/01/2020
14/01/2020
14/01/2020
07/01/2020
14/01/2020

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Expense Type
Medical Equipment
Messaging Service
Computer Software
Blood Products
Rates

Building Rent

IT Service & Support Charges

Software Support

Software Licence Subscription

Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Consumable Stock
Healthcare Provision
Healthcare Provision
Drugs

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Workforce Training
Workforce Training
Pathology Services
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Healthcare Provision
Consultancy Fees
PFI

Drugs

Drugs

Healthcare Provision
Healthcare Provision
Healthcare Provision
Outside Processing
Outside Processing

International Scholarship Training Bursary

Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment

Equopment Maintenance Support

Consultancy Fees

Electronic Patient Records System

01/01/2020 to 31/012020

Expense Area

Locality Wide Continence
Health Records

Health Records

Blood Products

Estates & Facilities

Estates & Facilities
Electronic Patient Records
Trust IT Operations

Trust IT Operations

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Theatres - Gynaecology
Breast Screening Mobile
Breast Screening Mobile
FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Suspense Account
Suspense Account

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Maternity Pathway
Operations Management

Pfi Management

Dudley Clinical Services
Dudley Clinical Services
Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho
Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog
Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Acute Medicine
Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
ED Redevelopment

EPR

Supplier

ABENA UK LIMITED

HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS LTD
WESLEYAN BANK LTD

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

DUDLEY MBC

COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD

CAPITA IT SERVICES

PCTI SOLUTIONS LTD

WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
HOLOGIC LTD

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
BAYER PLC

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

CSL BEHRING

AMGEN LIMITED

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB PHARM LTD

BATH ASU

BAYER PLC

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

AMGEN LIMITED

GRIFOLS UK LTD

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

PA CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

MIDLANDS MSK LLP

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

UK CPSP

DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

AA PROJECTS LTD

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD

Transaction Number £

0021341997
0021346858
0021338455
0050021515
0021344476
0021330713
0021338634
0021343830
0021341566
0050021555
0021343048
0021343049
0021343700
0070004982
0070004901
0021340402
0021342432
0021342441
0021344207
0060097413
0050021801
0021340322
0021343433
0021340182
0021342320
0021341271
0021341150
0021340079
0021342063
0021342706
0021340235
0021341135
0021341791
0021342525
0021340093
0021341162
0021342141
0021341164
0021343264
0021342368
0021344861
0021344943
0021343851
0050021393
0021344678
0021345945
0021347056
0021344482
0021339795
0070004902
0070004981
0021342262
0021343011
0021344165
0021345626
0021341992
0021341991
0021341748
0021339470

55,090.46
26,920.42
46,730.00
105,316.03
129,528.00
197,203.33
42,967.00
68,277.77
37,500.00
111,598.00
33,467.16
67,205.10
30,984.00
30,827.00
30,827.00
65,563.54
28,042.02
32,123.70
135,000.00
33,638.50
604,158.91
62,928.00
27,345.12
35,050.84
33,750.00
30,660.00
26,641.22
32,544.00
28,965.48
55,492.86
32,467.63
68,513.80
42,422.95
33,610.98
43,273.44
28,848.96
47,175.98
26,185.38
27,640.80
94,392.00
322,118.13
26,023.68
39,500.00
35,573.97
32,400.00
4,704,273.04
74,791.77
329,411.75
169,177.47
28,870.36
28,870.36
46,950.74
33,484.23
37,604.00
36,696.00
31,441.06
37,177.08
88,391.18
50,000.00

VAT Reg
747669868
764881192
487282114
000000
000000
782562113
194627866
618184140
927547983
000000
000000
000000
560664536
000000
000000
654962991
000000
175122229
654943996
654943996
000000
000000
557290227
207929448
684090520
583602338
538389011
600358871
600358871
600358871
600358871
000000
207929448
207929448
557290227
557290227
557290227
163542667
851127643
000000
000000
538389011
849740388
654964300
238535057
769790754
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
828833692
134072836
000000
406003216
229567768
229567768
741275541
194627866



