Department Family Department of Health Department of Health

Entity Date Paid Expense Type Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Medical Equipment Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Messaging Service Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Computer Software Dudley Group NHS FT 15/01/2020 Blood Products Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Rates Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Building Rent Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 IT Service & Support Charges Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Software Support Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Software Licence Subscription Dudley Group NHS FT 15/01/2020 Patient Treatment Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Patient Treatment Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Patient Treatment Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Consumable Stock Dudley Group NHS FT 15/01/2020 Healthcare Provision Dudley Group NHS FT 15/01/2020 Healthcare Provision Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Nursing Agency Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Nursing Agency Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Workforce Training Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Workforce Training Dudley Group NHS FT 22/01/2020 Pathology Services Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 15/01/2020 Healthcare Provision Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Consultancy Fees Dudley Group NHS FT 15/01/2020 PFI Dudley Group NHS FT 28/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Drugs Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Healthcare Provision Dudley Group NHS FT 15/01/2020 Healthcare Provision Dudley Group NHS FT 15/01/2020 Healthcare Provision Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Outside Processing Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Outside Processing Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 International Scholarship Training Bursary Dudley Group NHS FT 21/01/2020 Medical Equipment Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Medical Equipment Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Equopment Maintenance Support Dudley Group NHS FT 07/01/2020 Consultancy Fees Dudley Group NHS FT 14/01/2020 Electronic Patient Records System

Expense Area Locality Wide Continence Health Records Health Records Blood Products Estates & Facilities Estates & Facilities Electronic Patient Records Trust IT Operations Trust IT Operations Renal Satellite Renal Satellite Renal Satellite Theatres - Gynaecology Breast Screening Mobile **Breast Screening Mobile** FP10 & Other Drug Recharges Suspense Account Suspense Account Trust Wide Trust Wide Mot Team Clinical Support Div Drugs Drugs Druas Drugs Drugs Druas Druas Drugs Drugs Drugs Drugs Drugs Drugs Drugs Drugs Drugs Druas Drugs Drugs Drugs Drugs Drugs Maternity Pathway **Operations Management** Pfi Management **Dudley Clinical Services** Dudley Clinical Services Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog Medical Staff Radiology Medical Staff Radiology Medical Staff Acute Medicine Community Tissue Viability Community Tissue Viability Community Tissue Viability ED Redevelopment EPR

0 "		•	
Supplier	Transaction Number		VAT Reg
ABENA UK LIMITED	0021341997	55,090.46	747669868
HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS LTD	0021346858	26,920.42	764881192
WESLEYAN BANK LTD	0021338455	46,730.00	487282114
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050021515	105,316.03	000000
DUDLEY MBC	0021344476	129,528.00	
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021330713	197,203.33	
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021338634		194627866
CAPITA IT SERVICES	0021343830	,	618184140
PCTI SOLUTIONS LTD	0021341566	37,500.00	927547983
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0050021555	111,598.00	000000
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021343048	33,467.16	000000
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021343049	67,205.10	000000
HOLOGIC LTD	0021343700		560664536
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004982	30,827.00	
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004901	30,827.00	
		,	
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021340402		654962991
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021342432	28,042.02	
TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	0021342441	32,123.70	175122229
ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021344207	135,000.00	654943996
ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0060097413	33,638.50	654943996
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050021801	604,158.91	000000
BAYER PLC	0021340322	62,928.00	
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021343433	,	557290227
JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021340182		207929448
		,	
ALLOGA UK LTD	0021342320	,	684090520
CSL BEHRING	0021341271	,	583602338
AMGEN LIMITED	0021341150		538389011
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021340079		600358871
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021342063		600358871
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021342706	55,492.86	600358871
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021340235	32,467.63	600358871
BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0021341135	68,513.80	000000
JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021341791	42,422.95	207929448
JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021342525	33,610,98	207929448
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021340093	,	557290227
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021341162	,	557290227
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021342141		557290227
		,	
BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB PHARM LTD	0021341164		163542667
BATH ASU	0021343264		851127643
BAYER PLC	0021342368	94,392.00	
AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021344861	322,118.13	000000
AMGEN LIMITED	0021344943	26,023.68	538389011
GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021343851	39,500.00	849740388
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050021393	35,573.97	654964300
PA CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	0021344678	32,400.00	238535057
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021345945	4,704,273.04	769790754
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021347056	74,791.77	
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021344482	329,411.75	
MIDLANDS MSK LLP	0021339795	,	
		169,177.47	
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004902	28,870.36	
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004981	28,870.36	
4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021342262	,	828833692
EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021343011	33,484.23	134072836
UK CPSP	0021344165	37,604.00	000000
DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD	0021345626	36,696.00	406003216
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021341992		229567768
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021341991		229567768
AA PROJECTS LTD	0021341748		741275541
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021339470	,	194627866
		11,000.00	